

RESOLUTION NO. 52 OF 2017

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, MacDonald, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer, McDevitt and Leggett

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 285 OF 2016, WHICH AUTHORIZED A PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADIRONDACK HEALTH INSTITUTE (AHI) AND WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY SERVICES, EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ADMINISTRATION AND OFFICE FOR THE AGING, TO ALLOW ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDS AND TO AMEND DEPARTMENTAL BUDGETS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 285 of 2016 authorized a participation agreement between Adirondack Health Institute (AHI) and Warren County Health Services, Office of Community Services, Employment

& Training Administration and Office for the Aging, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has requested that the resolution be amended to allow acceptance of any funds distributed to the departments listed in Resolution No. 285 of 2016 and to allow amendments to the respective departmental budgets, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 285 of 2016 be, and hereby is, amended to authorize acceptance of any funds distributed to the departments listed in Resolution No. 285 of 2016 and to also allow for amendments to the respective departmental budgets without the need for further resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 285 of 2016 will remain unchanged.